Republic of the Philippines JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND ACCOUNTANCY

Schedule of Fees

SY 2016-2017

Bachelor of Science in Accountancy

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	<i>(</i>)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	<i>(</i>)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

5th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating students this sem. only)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	6,510.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	<i>(</i>)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laborator	y)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

4th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	<u>')</u>
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Prepared by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA

Accounting Clerk

Certified correct by:

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO,Ed.D.

Vice President for Academic Affairs

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP.

Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA

Vice President for Administration

Approved by: EDGAR S. BALBUENA,Ed.D., FfUP.,SFRIEdr.,FRIM

University President

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND ACCOUNTANCY

Schedule of Fees SY 2016-2017

BS-Accounting Technology, BS-Business Administration, BS-Entreprenuerial Management

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laborator)	y)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	<i>(</i>)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	()
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

4th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	6,510.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laborator	y)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Prepared by:

Certified correct by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA Accounting Clerk

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO, Ed.D.

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP.

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA,DPA

Vice President for Academic Affairs Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

Vice President for Administration

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA, Ed.D., FfUP., SFRIEdr., FRIM

University President

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND ACCOUNTANCY

Schedule of Fees SY 2016-2017

Bachelor of Science in Hotel and Restaurant Management

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
RLE-HRM	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Total	8,394.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	<i>(</i>)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
RLE-HRM	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Total	8,394.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	<i>(</i>)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
RLE-HRM	500.00
Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Total	8,394.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	()
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

4th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
RLE-HRM	500.00
Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	8,674.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	<i>'</i>)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Prepared by:

Certified correct by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA Accounting Clerk

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO, Ed.D.

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP.

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA Vice President for Administration

Vice President for Academic Affairs Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA, Ed.D., FfUP., SFRIEdr., FRIM

University President JRMSU System

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND ACCOUNTANCY

Schedule of Fees

SY 2016-2017

Bachelor of Science in Tourism

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Total	7,894.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laborator	y)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Total	7,894.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	()
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Total	7,894.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	v)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

4th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	8,174.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	<i>(</i>)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Prepared by:

Certified correct by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA Accounting Clerk EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

AIDA O. LANIOSO, Ed.D.

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP.

Vice President for Academic Affairs Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA

Vice President for Administration

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA, Ed.D., FfUP., SFRIEdr., FRIM

University President JRMSU System

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Schedule of Fees

SY 2016-2017

BS-Computer Science, BS-Marine Biology and AB-Political Science, AB-English, AB-Mass Communication, BS-Information System

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laborator)	v)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory	<i>'</i>)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laborator)	y)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

4th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	6,510.00

(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory) (additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)

Prepared by:

Certified correct by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA Accounting Clerk

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO, Ed.D.

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP.

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA,DPA

Vice President for Academic Affairs Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

Vice President for Administration

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA, Ed.D., FfUP., SFRIEdr., FRIM

University President JRMSU System

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Schedule of Fees SY 2016-2017

Bachelor of Science in Criminology

1ST Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Criminology Laboratory Fee	415.00
Total	6,645.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

2ND Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Criminology Laboratory Fee	415.00
Total	6,645.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00

4th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00

Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Criminology Laboratory Fee	415.00
Total	6,645.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Criminology Laboratory Fee	415.00
Internship Fee(for those taking OJT)	800.00
Review Fee(for those taking review)	2,000.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	9,725.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Prepared by:

Certified correct by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA
Accounting Clerk

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO,Ed.D.

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP.

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA

Vice President for Academic Affairs

Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

Vice President for Administration

Approved by:

 ${\bf EDGAR~S.~BALBUENA, Ed.D.,~FfUP., SFRIEdr., FRIM}$

University President JRMSU System

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Schedule of Fees

SY 2016-2017

Diploma in Computer Technology

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00

2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	6,510.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Lab	oratory)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Labora	ntory)

Prepared by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA Accounting Clerk

Certified correct by:

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO,Ed.D.

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP.

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA,I

Vice President for Administration

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA, Ed.D., FfUP., SFRIEdr., FRIM

Vice President for Academic Affairs Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

University President JRMSU System

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Schedule of Fees

SY 2016-2017

BS-Computer Engineering, BS-Civil Engineering, BS-Electrical Engineering, and BS-Electronics and Communications Engineering

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00

leering, and 65-Electronics and Communications Engineering	
2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00

Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

5th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester only)	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	6,510.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

4th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Physical Education Fee	100.00
Student Publication Fee	50.00
Student Government Fee	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	6,230.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Prepared by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA

Accounting Clerk

Certified correct by:

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO, Ed.D.

Vice President for Academic Affairs

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP.

Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA

Vice President for Administration

Approved by: EDGAR S. BALBUENA,Ed.D., FfUP.,SFRIEdr.,FRIM

University President

Republic of the Philippines JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Schedule of Fees SY 2016-2017

Bachelor of Elementary & Secondary Education

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed. Fee	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00

2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed. Fee	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00

Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Laboratory Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Total	7,894.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed. Fee	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
JEEP Laboratory Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Practice Teaching Fee(for those taking PT)	500.00
Total	8,394.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Lab	oratory)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Labora	itory)

Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Laboratory Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Practice Teaching Fee(for those taking PT)	500.00
Total	8,394.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

4th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed. Fee	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
JEEP Laboratory Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Practice Teaching Fee(for those taking PT)	500.00
Review Fee(for those taking review)	2,000.00
Evaluation Fee (for graduating this semester on	120.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester on	105.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	10,674.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Lab	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Labora	tory)

Prepared by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA

Transling Clerk

Accounting Clerk

Certified correct by:

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO, Ed.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP.

Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA

Vice President for Administration

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA, Ed. D., FfUP, SFRIEdr., FRIM

University President

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION HIGH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL Schedule of Fees

SY 2016-2017

Miscellaneous Fees:	Amount
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed. Fee	200.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	3.030.00

GRADE VII

GRADE IX	
Miscellaneous Fees:	Amount
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	200.00
Student Publication	50.00

(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory) (additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)

GRADE VIII	
Miscellaneous Fees:	Amount
Library Fee	275.00
Medical and Dental Fees	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed. Fee	200.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	3,030.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

GRADE X	
Miscellaneous Fees:	Amount
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	200.00
Student Publication	50.00

Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	3,030.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	3,030.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Accounting Clerk

Certified correct by:

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO,Ed.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP. Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA Vice President for Administration

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA, Ed. D., FfUP, SFRIEdr., FRIM

University President

Republic of the Philippines JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY Main Campus, Dapitan City COLLEGE OF EDUCATION HIGH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL Schedule of Fees SY 2016-2017

GRADE XI	
	Amount
Tuition Fee:	5,000.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	300.00
Medical and Dental Fees	100.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed. Fee	200.00
Student Publication	170.00
Student Government	100.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	100.00
Laboratory Fee	500.00
Technology Fee	500.00
	3,750.00
Total	8,750.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer L	aboratory)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Lab	oratory)

GRADE XII	
	Amount
Tuition Fee:	5,000.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	300.00
Medical and Dental Fees	100.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed. Fee	200.00
Student Publication	170.00
Student Government	100.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Guidance Fee	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	100.00
Laboratory Fee	500.00
Technology Fee	500.00
	3,750.00
Total	8,750.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer	Laboratory)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Lal	boratory)

Prepared by:

Certified correct by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA Accounting Clerk

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO,Ed.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP. Vice President for Research, Extension

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA Vice President for Administration

Approved by: EDGAR S. BALBUENA,Ed.D.,FfUP,SFRIEdr.,FRIM

University President

Republic of the Philippines JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY Main Campus, Dapitan City COLLEGE OF MARITIME EDUCATION

Schedule of Fees

SY 2016-2017

Bachelor of Science in Marine Transportation & Marine Engineering

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	288.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
RLE Fee	2,000.00
Maritme Laboratory Fee	700.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	8,094.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Lab	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Labora	atory)

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	288.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
RLE Fee	2,000.00
Maritime Laboratory Fee	700.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Evaluation Fee (for graduating this semester on	
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester on	
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	
Total excluding Tuition Fee	8,374.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Lab	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Labora	tory)

2nd Year Level		
Tuition Fee:	288.00/unit	
Miscellaneous Fees:		
Library Fee	275.00	
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00	
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00	
Student Publication	50.00	
Student Government	50.00	
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00	
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00	
Guidance	50.00	
Internet Fee	330.00	
Cultural Fee	100.00	
SCUAA Fee	100.00	
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00	
Mailing Fee	30.00	
Energy Fee	300.00	
Registration Fee	25.00	
RLE Fee	2,000.00	
Maritme Laboratory Fee	700.00	
Laboratory Fee	100.00	
Technology Fee	500.00	
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00	
Total excluding Tuition Fee	8,094.00	
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Lab	oratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Labora	atory)	

APPRENTICESHIP	
Tuition Fee:	288.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Registration Fee	25.00

Certified correct by:

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Prepared by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA

Accounting Clerk Recommending Approval:

Accountant III

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA, Ed. D., FfUP, SFRIEdr., FRIM

University President

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City
COLLEGE OF MARITIME EDUCATION

Schedule of Fees SY 2016-2017

Enhanced Support Level Program for Marine Enigne/Deck

Ennanced Support Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
RLE Fee	2,000.00
Maritme Laboratory Fee	700.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Evaluation Fee (for graduating this semester on	120.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester on	105.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	9,210.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Lab	oratory)
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Labora	tory)

APPRENTICESHIP	
Tuition Fee:	288.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Registration Fee	25.00

Certified correct by:

Prepared by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA

Propried Clerk Accounting Clerk

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO,Ed.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP.

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA Vice President for Administration

Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

Approved by:

 ${\tt EDGAR~S.~BALBUENA,Ed.D.,FfUP,SFRIEdr.,FRIM}$

University President

Republic of the Philippines JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City

COLLEGE OF NURSING AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES

Schedule of Fees

SY 2016-2017

Bachelor of Scien

	Bacilloidi di
1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	346.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00

2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	346.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Paper	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00

NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	5,394.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

3rd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	346.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
RLE Fee	2,592.00
School Bus Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	8,486.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
RLE Fee	2,592.00
School Bus Fee	500.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	8,486.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

4th Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	346.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
RLE Fee	2,592.00
Review Fee	2,000.00
JEEP Lab. Fee(for those taking JEEP)	1,664.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester on	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester onl	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	10,266.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Certified correct by:

Prepared by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA

Accounting Clerk Accounting Clerk

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO,Ed.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP. Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA Vice President for Administration

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA, Ed. D., FfUP, SFRIEdr., FRIM

University President

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City
COLLEGE OF NURSING AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES

Schedule of Fees SY 2016-2017 **MIDWIFERY & AMDNA**

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
RLE Fee	2,592.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total	8,822.00

2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
NSTP(for those taking NSTP)	170.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
RLE Fee	2,592.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester on	105.00

(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory) (additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)

Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester onl	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	9,102.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer Laboratory)	
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

CARE GIVING	
Tuition Fee:	2,500.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
RLE Fee	2,592.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester on	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester onl	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total	8,902.00
(additional 25.00 every subject with Science Laboratory)	

Prepared by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA

Trusting Clerk

Accounting Clerk

Certified correct by:

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA

Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO,Ed.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO, Ed.D., FfUP. Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA, DPA Vice President for Administration

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA,Ed.D.,FfUP,SFRIEdr.,FRIM
University President

Republic of the Philippines JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Dapitan City
COLLEGE OF LAW
Schedule of Fees SY 2016-2017 Bachelor of Laws

1st Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	300.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	3,560.00

2nd Year Level	
Tuition Fee:	300.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	3,560.00

3rd Year Level

4th Year Level

Tuition Fee:	300.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
Mailing Fee	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	3,560.00

Tuition Fee:	300.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
Mailing Fee(for non-graduating this semester)	30.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Evaluation Fee (for graduating this semester on	120.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester on	105.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	3,840.00

Prepared by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA

- conting Clerk

Accounting Clerk

Certified correct by:

EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA
Accountant III

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO,Ed.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO,Ed.D.,FfUP. Vice President for Research, Extension

and Development

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA,DPAVice President for Administration

Approved by:

EDGAR S. BALBUENA,Ed.D.,FfUP,SFRIEdr.,FRIM
University President

Republic of the Philippines

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY Main Campus, Dapitan City GRADUATE SCHOOL

> Schedule of Fees SY 2016-2017 **Masters Degree**

Tuition Fee:	200.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester on	105.00
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester on	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	3,810.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer)	

Doctorate Degree

Tuition Fee:	300.00/unit
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Library Fee	275.00
Medical/Dental Fee	50.00
Athletics/Sports/Phys.Ed.	100.00
Student Publication	50.00
Student Government	50.00
Physical Facilities and Equipment Fee	1,000.00
Quality Enhancement Fee	500.00
Guidance	50.00
Internet Fee	330.00
Cultural Fee	100.00
SCUAA Fee	100.00
Energy Fee	300.00
Registration Fee	25.00
Laboratory Fee	100.00
Technology Fee	500.00
Graduation Fee(for graduating this semester on	
Evaluation Fee(for graduating this semester on	120.00
Diploma Fee(for graduating this semester only)	55.00
Total excluding Tuition Fee	3,810.00
(additional 300.00 every subject with Computer)	

Prepared by: ed correct by:

DARWIN I. MAGBANUA EDER E. CAYONGCONG,CPA Accountant III Accounting Clerk

Recommending Approval:

AIDA O. LANIOSO,Ed.D. Vice President for Academic Affairs

EVELYN R. CAMPISEÑO,Ed.D.,FfUP. Vice President for Research, Extension and Development

REYNALDO M. VENEZUELA,DPAVice President for Administration

Approved by: **EDGAR S. BALBUENA,Ed.D.,FfUP,SFRIEdr.,FRIM**University President